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	Abstract	
[bookmark: _heading=h.gjdgxs]This submission proposes resolutions for following 1 CID received for TGbe LB271: 
15751
Revisions:
· Rev 0: Initial version of the document.



TGbe editor: The baseline for this document is P802.11beD3.0 and P802.11REVmeD3.0


Interpretation of a Motion to Adopt

A motion to approve this submission means that the editing instructions and any changed or added material are actioned in the TGbe Draft. This introduction is not part of the adopted material.

Editing instructions formatted like this are intended to be copied into the TGbe Draft (i.e., they are instructions to the 802.11 editor on how to merge the text with the baseline documents).

TGbe Editor: Editing instructions preceded by “TGbe Editor” are instructions to the TGbe editor to modify existing material in the TGbe draft. As a result of adopting the changes, the TGbe editor will execute the instructions rather than copy them to the TGbe Draft.

	CID
	Clause
	Pg/Ln
	Comment
	Proposed Change
	Resolution

	15751
	10.3.2
	332/03
	With the current TDLS direct link over single link, a STA with a STA MLD can receive frames with different RA (link/mld mac address) from AP/TDLS peer.

According to the NAV setting rule in the 11me D2.1, "When the received frame's RA is equal to the STA's own MAC address, the STA shall not update its NAV", it's a disambiguation about the "own MAC address" here, as the STA affiliated with STA MLD can have two differernt MAC addresses.
A clarification is needed to illustrate clearly that for the NAV setting for STA with STA MLD
	As comments, in 11be, there shall add a clarification as below,
"When the received frame's RA is equal to the STA's own MAC address, which is either the  MAC address of the receving STA affiliated with the MLD corresponding to that link or the MLD MAC Address  of the STA MLD, the STA shall not update its NAV"""
	Revised.
Agree in principle
Additional constraint should be added in the clause 10.3.2.4 to prevent a TDLS non-AP STA from updating its NAV,when the received frame’s RA is equal to MLD MAC address.But it is odd to say STA MLD
TGbe editor, please make the changes tagged by CID #15751 in 23/1281r0.



10.3.2.4 Setting and resetting the NAV
change the third paragraph as below:

A STA that receives at least one valid frame in a PSDU can update its NAV with the information from any valid Duration field in the PSDU. When the received frame’s RA is equal to the STA’s own MAC address, the STA shall not update its NAV.(#15751)When the received frame’s RA is equal to the TDLS non-AP STA’s own MAC address or the MLD MAC address of the non-AP MLD with which the TDLS non-AP STA is affiliated with(see 35.3.21 TDLS procedure in multi-link operation), the TDLS non-AP STA shall not update its NAV. Further, when the received frame is a DMG CTS frame and its TA is equal to the STA’s own MAC address, the STA shall not update its NAV. For all other received frames the STA shall update its NAV when the received Duration is greater than the STA’s current NAV value........
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